PHONE: 540.987-3111

Lifting and Lowering
Devices Inspection Form
FORM #501

Central Elevator Inspection Services Il, LLC

FAX:  g88-391-9437

P.O. Box 102
Boston VA 22713
www.central-elevator.com

EV # 000 3578

Company Name: American Public University

Contact Person: Mel Dilley

Mailing Address: 111 W Congress St

Telephone: (304) 885-5299

City: Charles Town State:

WV

Zip: 25414 County: Jefferson

Maintenance Company Name: TK Elevator

At the time of inspection the following conditions were observed.
Repairs shall be made per West Virginia Code §21-3C

Serial No#: 20329094

Device Information

Type of test performed today:

Location Name: 393 N Lawerence St

’:I 5 Year Full Load

Type: Passenger Traction

Annual No Load Test

Make: Kone ’:l Annual Pressure Test
Capacity: 4000 Landings: 2
Installed: 2012 Modified: Vo1 Compliant ] o2 Repairs Ordered []o3 Rejected
A18.1 | A17.1 | A17.2
2013 All Non-Compliant Check Marks Are To Be Explained Below

Applicable Code Reference

No violations as of this date

Additional Comments:
FULL,LOADS DUE 2027

If Rejected:

PER WEST VIRGINIA CODE §42-21-6.3 YOU HAVE 20 DAYS TO APPEAL THIS REPORT

et e

WV NUMBER:
Powered by MobiliForms™ «

SIGNATURE OF PERSON RECEIVING FORM: DATE: 01/25/24

77

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE: 01/25/24

04/26/16 update
www.MobiliForms.com




Registration

Number:
EV000

3578

ELEVATOR SAFETY SECTION

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR

STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 6, ROOM 749-B

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305

QEI Inspector
WV Number:

E104/ WV77

Safety Tests Rep

ort

After completing this form on site, please forward it to the above listed address.
All tests are to be performed in accordance with the requirements of the ASME safety code for
for Elevators, Dumbwaiters, Escalators, and Platform Lifts (A17.1,A17.2,A18.1 current adopted code.)

Site Data

Site Name

American Public University

Date of Test
01/25/2024

Site Street Address
393 N Lawerence St

Site County
Jefferson

Site Telephone No.
304-885-5299

Site City
Charles Town

Zip Code
25414

Installer / Manufacturer
Kone

General Data

HOO0E]

Unit Class

Emer y Standby P r Tested

Pass. El Frght. E Escalator

El DW.

’:I Other ’:l Yes

No

NA

Unit Serial Number

Fireman Service Tested ?

20329094

Yes El No

DNA

Rated Capacity

Type of Rails
Steel

4000 |bps, Wood

Traction
Hyd. Roped
Hyd. Plunger
Ovh. Drum
Other

Type of Mechanism

[] Bsmt. Drum
[ Ceiling Drum

[] Screw
[ Rack & Pinion

Relief Valve

Car Safeties

NEEN

5Yr. Full Load

Replace Gov.

Type of Test
Annual Gov.
[ Oil Buffers

[] CtWgt Safeties
Other--

1

Car Run By
Top Bottom

Ft. Ft.

In. In.

Safety Tested With --
4000 Lbs. Load

Safety Tested At --
200 F.P.M.

Traction Unit

Rated Speed
150 F.P.M.

125 % Rated Load Tested

Yes El No

=

Gov Sealed
Yes

No

Gov. Seal Numbers
Factory sealed

Actual Gov. Trip
Car
CWT

Speed
F.P.M
F.P.M Flyball

NA
Type of Governor
El Centrifugal E
||_|

Rack & Pinion
None

Gov. Jaw Pull Through
Lbs.

Release Carrier Pullout

Overspeed Switch Tripping Speed
Car F.P.M
CWT F.P.M

Lbs.

Gov. Data Plate Trip Speed
F.P.M.

[ Jinst. Roll

Flex Guide Clamp
EIBroken Rope

[ Jother

N /A

Type of Safety

Remaining Turns On Drum

[VIN/A

EI Wedge Clamp

Eck Cable Switch

On Car V] N/A

On Machine

D Drum Operated

] Rack & Pinion [0

Type Car Buffer

[CJother
[¥1spring [IN /A

Type Cwt. Buffer
[Joil [Jother
Spring [IN /A

Buffer Stroke
CAR Inches
CWT. Inches

Hydro.

Empty Pressure
Psi.

Working Pressure
Psi.

Static Pressure

Psi.

Relief Valve Opened At --

Pist. Dia
Inches

Psi.

15 Min. StandTest

Yes EI No

Working Press. Posted?
Yes No

The Relief Valve Was Tested By ---

EI Engaging The Stop Ring ]

Using Shutoff Valve

Rated Speed
F.P.M.

leakage or temperature change?

Was there any change in car position which cannot be

visible
No

ounted for b
Yes

ESC.

[ Broken Step/C

Drive Chain / Tread. Device
1 Governor (If provided )
1 Step/Skirt Performance Index

Safety Devices Tested

hain Device 1 Stop Switch

[ Step Level

1 skirt Obstruct. Switch

Handrail Safety/Speed Monitoring

] Reversal Stop Device
] Step Up Thrust Device

Comb.Step Impact
1 Other Devices

Torque of Brake
Ft. Lbs.

Number of Exposed Steps

Top Land

Number of Comb Plate Teeth Missing

Bottom Land

I certify that the above test (s) have been performed in accordance with the ASME codes and all applicable seals and tags are
in there proper place.

Name of Elevator Company TK Elevator

Mechanic's Name Mike Jaskiewicz

Please Print

Mechanic's Signature i Mechanic's License# M688
Signature of Witnessing Inspector e Drowdal WV# 77 Date 01/25/2024
FORM #100
Revised Date: 6/1/11
Powered by MobiliForms™ . www.MobiliForms.com



CHECKLIST FOR INSPECTION OF ELECTRIC ELEVATORS

GENERAL NOTES:
(a) See ASME A17.2-2014 for detailed Code requirements.
(b) OK = Meets requirements; NG = Insert number to identify comment on back of this Checklist; NA = Not applicable.

EV#: 3578

Serial#: 20329094

Address: American Public University
393 N Lawerence St

Charles Town, WV

O

11
1.2
1.3
1.4
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

1.10

1.11
1.12
1.13
1.14
1.15

1.16
1.17
1.18
1.19
1.20

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4

2.5

2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10

2.11
2.12
2.13
2.14
2.15

2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19

Passenger

Freight Class Speed: 150

Rated Load: 4000

INSIDE OF CAR

Door Reopening Device

Stop Switches

Operating Control Devices

Car Floor and Landing Sill

Car Lighting and Receptacles
Car Emergency Signal

Car Door or Gate

Door Closing Force

Power Closing of Doors or Gates

Power Opening of Doors or Gates

Car Vision Panels and Glass Car Doors
Car Enclosure

Emergency Exit

Ventilation

Signs and Operating Device Symbols

Rated Load, Platform Area, and Data Plate
Standby Power Operation

Restricted Opening of Car or Hoistway Doors
Car Ride

Earthquake Inspection and Tests
(Seismic Zone 2 or Greater)

MACHINE ROOM

Means of Access

Headroom

Lighting and Receptacles

Enclosure of Machine Room/Spaces,
Control Room/Spaces
Housekeeping

Ventilation

Fire Extinguisher

Pipes, Wiring, and Ducts

Guarding of Exposed Auxiliary Equipment
Numbering of Elevators, Machines, Controllers
and Disconnect Switches

Disconnecting Means and Control
Controller Wiring, Fuses, Grounding, etc.
Governor, Overspeed Switch, and Seal
Code Data Plate

Circuit Controls, Including Static Control

Machinery Supports and Fastenings
Braking System

Drive Machines

Gears, Bearings, and Flexible Connections

o
~

ONXNNONNNNO NN N NRNNN
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NNNNN X
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zZ
®

O0O00 OO0O00O00 O0O00O00O00 0 OO0OOO §OOOO0O0O00O0000 OOoOoooOooOoOood

0 Routine inspection and test
Periodic inspection and test
[0 Acceptance inspection and test

Code Edition: A17.1 and A17.2
Inspected By: Rob Thornhill

Signature: Date: 01/25/2024
QEI No: E104 Certifying Organization: QEITF
NA OK NG NA
2.20 Winding Drum Machine and Slack Rope O OO
O Device, Stop Motion Switch and Rope Fastening
O 2.21 Belt or Chain Drive Machine O O
O 222 Motor Generator O O
[0 2.23 Absorption of Regenerated Power O O
[0 2.24 AC Drive from a DC Source O OO
OO0 225 Traction Sheaves O O
0 226 Secondary and Deflector Sheaves O O
L1 227 Rope Fastenings O O
O 228 Terminal Stopping Devices O O
C1 229 carand Counterweight Safeties O O
2.40 Maintenance Records O O
O 24 Rope Retainers or Restraints for Seismic O O
O Risk Zones, Seismic and Displacement Switches,
O Operation, and Door Operation
O
3 TOPOFCAR
[0 3.1 Top of Car Stop Switch O O
[] 32 CarTop Lightand Outlet O O
| 3.3 Top of Car Operating Device and Working 0O 0O
Platforms
Yl 34 Top of Car Clearance and Refuge Space O O
3.5 Normal Terminal Stopping Devices O O
O 36 Finaland Emergency Terminal Stopping O O
O Devices
O 3.7 car Leveling Devices O O
[0 3.8 TopEmergency Exit O 0O
3.9 Floor & Emergency ldentification Numbering O O
[0 3.10 Hoistway Construction O O
[0 3.11 Hoistway Smoke Control O O
[0 3.12 Pipes, Wiring, and Ducts O O
[0 3-13 Windows, Projections, Recesses, & Setbacks O O
[0 314 Hoistway Clearances O O
0 3.15 Multiple Hoistways O O
3.16 Traveling Cables and Junction Boxes O O
O 317 Door and Gate Equipment O O
O 3.18 Frame, Counterweight Guides, and Stiles O O
O 319 Guide Rails, Fastening, and Equipment O O
O 3.20 Governor Rope O O
[0 321 Governor Releasing Carrier O O
[0 3.22 Wire Rope Fastening and Hitch Plate O 0O
[0 3.23 Suspension Means O O
[] 324 Top Counterweight Clearance O O
[ 325 Car, Overhead, and Deflector Sheaves O O
3.26 Broken Rope, Chain, or Tape Switch O O

U Dlaowlol




CHECKLIST FOR INSPECTION OF ELECTRIC ELEVATORS (Back)

Serial#: 20329094

3.27
3.28
3.29
3.33
3.34

4
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10
411
4.12

5
51

5.2
53
54
55
5.6

TOP OF CAR (Cont'd)

Crosshead Data Plate and Rope Data Tags
Counterweight and Counterweight Buffer
Counterweight Safeties

Compensating Means

Earthquake Inspection and Tests

(Seismic Risk Zone 2 or Greater)

OUTSIDE HOISTWAY

Car Platform Guard

Hoistway Doors

Vision Panels

Hoistway Door Locking Devices
Access to Hoistway

Power Closing of Hoistway Doors

Sequence Operation

Hoistway Enclosure

Elevator Parking Devices

Emergency Doors in Blind Hoistways
Separate Counterweight Hoistway

Standby or Emergency Power Selection Switch

PIT

Pit Access, Lighting, Stop Switch, and

Condition

Bottom Clearance and Runby

Final and Emergency Terminal Stopping Devices
Normal Terminal Stopping Devices

Traveling Cables

Governor Rope Tension Devices

Comments:

OK NG NA
v O O
M 0O O
M 0O O
O 0O u
O 0O 4

OOOONNNRNONKX

X

NNRNRNN

O0O000 O OOoOoOooooooooo

NRRNOOOOONOO

5.7 Car Frame and Platform

5.8 Car and Counterweight Safeties and
Guiding Members

5.9 Buffers and Emergency Terminal Speed
Limiting Devices

5.10 Compensating Chains, Ropes and Sheaves

5.16 Earthquake Inspection and Tests

(Seismic Risk Zone 2 or Greater)
5.16.1 Seismic Rope Retainers and Snag Guards
5.16.3(d) Verify Information on Layout Drawings

6 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE

6.1 A17.1b-1973 through A17.1b - 1980

6.2 A17.1-1981 through A17.1b - 1983

6.3 A17.1-1984 through A17.1a - 1988
and A17.3

6.4 Al7.1b - 1989 through A17.1d - 2000

6.5.4 Monthly Test (Test Log Completed)

6.5 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2000 and B44-00
6.6 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2002 and B44-02
6.7 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2004 and B44-04
6.8 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2007 and B44-07
6.9 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2010 and B44-10

[ 6.10 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2013 and B44-13

O
O

Powered by MobiliForms™

« www.MobiliForms.com

OK NG
v O
v O
v O
O O
O O
O O
O O
O O
O O
O O
v O
v O
O O
O O
O O
O O
O O
O O

K O OO €

X

KX

NRNX

NNNNNN OO



