PHONE: 540-987-3111 Lifting and Lowering

Central Elevator Inspection Services II, LLC P.O. Box 102

FAX:	888-391-9437	
		_

Device	s Inspection	on Form				6. BOX 10.							
FORM #501 Boston VA 22713 EV # 000 300					0 <u>3578</u>								
					WWW.CEI	ili ai-cicva	.UI .UU						
Company	/ Name: Ar	merican Pu	blic Univer	sity				Contact Person: Mel Dilley					
Mailing A	ddress: 11	11 W Congi	ress St					Telephone: (304) 885-5299					
City: Cha	arles Town			State:	WV	Zip: 25414		County: Jefferson					
Maintena	nce Comp	any Name	: TK Eleva	ator									
				-	_	the following c ide per West Vi		ns were observed. ode §21-3C					
					Dev	ice Informa	tion						
Serial No	#: 203290)94						Тур			oday:		
Location	Name: 39	3 N Lawer	ence St					. 🖳	5 Year Fu	II Load			
Type: Pas	ssenger Tra	action						$_{-}$	Annual N	o Load 1	īest .		
Make: Ko	ne								Annual P	ressure	Test		
Capacity:	4000	Landings	2										
Installed:	2012	Modified:			✓ 01 Com	pliant		02 Repairs Ordere	d 🔲	03 Rejec	ted		
A.18.1	A.17.1 2013	A.17.2			All Non-	Compliant Ch	eck Mai	rks Are To Be Expla	ined Below				
Applio	cable Code Ref	erence											
			No violatio	ns as c	of this date								
Additiona	l al Commen	ıts:											
	ADS DUE 2												
	_												
If Rejecte	ea:												
			PER WEST V	/IRGINIA	CODE §42-21	-6.3 YOU HAVE 2	0 DAYS T	O APPEAL THIS REPOR	т				
SIGNATIII	RE OE PEI		EIVING FO		-			dure ailable		DATE:	01/25/24		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		lob Thom	 l	Orato, A						
INSPECT	OR'S SIGN	IATURE:			VV DVWW	·Vu···		_WV NUMBER:	77				

Registrati Number:	ion			ELEVATO WEST VIRG		QEI Inspe									
EV000							OMPLEX	WV Number:							
3578	BUILDING 6, ROOM 749-B CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305								77						
								505							
Safety Tests Report After completing this form on site, please forward it to the above listed address.															
All tests are to be performed in accordance with the requirements of the ASME safety code for for Elevators, Dumbwaiters, Escalators, and Platform Lifts (A17.1,A17.2,A18.1 current adopted code.)															
	for Ele Site Name	vators, Dum	bwaiters	<u>, Escalators, a</u>	and P	latform	<u>Lifts (A17.1,</u>	A17.2,A18.	1 current ad	opted code.) Date of To					
ata	American I	Public Unive	ersity						01/25/2024						
Ď	Site Street A							County	Site Telephone No. 304-885-5299						
Site Data	Site City	erence or				Jefferson Zip Code				Installer / Manufacturer					
S	Charles Town						25414		Kone						
	Pass.	Frght.		nit Class alator		DW.	Other		nergency St	andby Powe	er rested NA				
a a		Serial Nun		Fireman S	Servic	e Test	ed?	Rated Ca	pacity		e of Rails				
General Data	20329094			✓ Yes		No	☐ NA		4000 Lbs.	Stee Woo					
		of Mechar	nism					of Test	LDO.	Car	r Run By				
era	Traction			nt. Drum			Full Load f Valve		ıal Gov. uffers	Top	Bottom				
en	Hyd. R	lunger	Scre	ling Drum ew	H		ace Gov.		gt Safeties	Ft.	Ft.				
G	Ovh. D		Rac	k & Pinion		Car S	Safeties	Othe	r	ln.	ln.				
	Other			_		Safe	ty Tested V	Vith Lbs. Load	•	Safety Teste	ed At F.P.M.				
	Rated Spec	ed	125	% Rated Loa	d Tes	ted		Sealed		Gov. Seal Numbers					
	150 F.P.M. Yes No					NA	✓ Yes	☐ No	Factory sealed						
	Actua Car	Actual Gov. Trip Speed F.P.M Centrif				ype of	Governor	& Pinion	Gov. Jaw Pull Through Lbs.						
n <u>i</u> t	CWT	T F.P.M 🔲 Flyball					None	Q FIIIIOII	Release Carrier Pullout						
٦)		Overspeed Switch Tri							0	Data Blata	Lbs.				
Traction Unit		Car CWT							Gov. Data Plate Trip Speed F.P.M.						
act	Inst. Ro	-					ing Turns (On Drum	Slack Cab						
Ľ		ide Clamp		Wedge Clamp		N / A			On Car N / A On Machine						
	Broken Other	Rope		rum Operated	· L1		ar Buffer		wt. Buffer	Buff	fer Stroke				
	N /A			Rack & Pinion		Dil Spring	Other N / A	Oil Spring	Other N / A	CAR CWT.	Inches Inches				
	Empty P	ressure		g Pressure			ressure		Valve Open		Pist. Dia				
Ó.	Psi. Psi. Psi. Psi.														
Hydro.	Yes	Min. StandTest Working Press. Poster Yes No Yes					│ □ Eng	aging The S							
Ť.	Rated Spec			ere any chang		•	ition which		e accounted	l fo <u>r by</u> visik	ble				
		F.P.M.	leakage	or temperatu			evices Tes	Yes No							
		en Step / Cl			Ĕ		Switch	iou		ersal Stop D					
ပ္ပ		Chain / Tre		ice	┝	-	Obstruct. S	witch		Step Up Thrust Device					
ESC.		` ' '					Step Level Comb.Step Impact ndrail Safety/Speed Monitoring Other Devices								
	Torque of E		Number	r of Exposed	Steps	5	Number of		te Teeth Mis						
		Ft. Lbs.					<u> </u>	Top Land	1	Bottom Lan	<u>id</u>				
I certify th	at the abov	e test (s) ha	ve been	-				ASME code	s and all ap	plicable sea	als and tags are				
					ther	e prop	er place.								
Name of	Elevator (Company	TK Elev	vator			Mech	anic's Na	me Mike J						
Mechani	c's Signat	ure		1147				Mechani	ic's Licens	Please Print Se# M688					
	_														
Signatur	e of Witne	ssing Ins	pector	lds	Mon	للماي		WV# <u>77</u>	[Date 01/25/	/2024				
										FORM #100 Revised Date:	: 6/1/11				

CHECKLIST FOR INSPECTION OF ELECTRIC ELEVATORS

GENERAL NOTES:

(a) See ASME A17.2-2014 for detailed Code requirements.

(b) OK = Meets requirements; NG = Insert number to identify comment on back of this Checklist; NA = Not applicable.

Ser Add	#: 3578 ial#: 20329094 dress: American Public University 3 N Lawerence St arles Town, WV			Cod	Period Accept e Editi	te inspection ic inspection: A17. By: Rob	tion and pection 1 and A	test and test						
	Passenger Freight Class	Rated Load: 4000 Speed: 150		_ 	Sign	nature: No: E		Rob	Thur		Dຄ n: QEITF	nte: 0	1/25/20	024
			ОК	NG	NA	_			. <i>j </i>	<i>3</i>		OK	NG	NA
1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10 1.11 1.12 1.13 1.14 1.15	Car Vision Panels and Glass Car Do Car Enclosure Emergency Exit Ventilation			000000000000000000000000000000000000000		2.21 2.22 2.23 2.24 2.25 2.26 2.27	Belt or C Motor Go Absorption AC Drive Traction Secondar Rope Fast Terminal Car and C Mainten Rope Re Risk Zon	Stop Mochain Drienerator on of Ree from a Sheaves ry and D stenings a Stoppin Countervance Rectainers ones, Seis	tion Switch ve Maching generated DC Sourch effector Shang Devices weight Safe cords or Restrain	h and Rope nee Power e neaves eties ts for Seis isplaceme	Fastening		0 0000000000	
1.16 1.17 1.18 1.19	Rated Load, Platform Area, and Data Standby Power Operation Restricted Opening of Car or Hoisty	ta Plate				3.1 3.2 3.3	TOP OF Top of Ca Car Top I Top of Ca Platforms Top of Ca	ar Stop S Light and ar Opera	d Outlet ting Devic					
2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5	MACHINE ROOM Means of Access Headroom Lighting and Receptacles Enclosure of Machine Room/Spaces Control Room/Spaces Housekeeping	s,				3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.10	Final and Devices Car Leve Top Eme	l Emerge eling Dev ergency I Emergen	vices Exit acy Identifi	Devices inal Stoppi				
2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.10	Ventilation Fire Extinguisher Pipes, Wiring, and Ducts Guarding of Exposed Auxiliary Equ Numbering of Elevators, Machines, and Disconnect Switches					3.12 3.13 3.14	Hoistway Pipes, W Windows Hoistway Multiple Traveling	iring, an s, Projec y Clearar Hoistwa	d Ducts tions, Reco nces		etbacks			
2.11 2.12 2.13 2.14 2.15	Controller Wiring, Fuses, Groundin Governor, Overspeed Switch, and S Code Data Plate	eal				3.18 3.19 3.20		l Gate Ed Counterwails, Fast r Rope	quipment eight Guic ening, and	les, and St Equipmen				
2.16 2.17 2.18 2.19	Braking System Brive Machines					3.23 3.24 3.25		on Mear nterweig rhead, a	ns tht Clearan nd Deflect	ice or Sheaves	3			

CHECKLIST FOR INSPECTION OF ELECTRIC ELEVATORS (Back)

Seri	al#: 20329094							
		OK	NG	NA		OK	NG	NA
3 3.27 3.28	Counterweight and Counterweight Buffer				5.7 Car Frame and Platform5.8 Car and Counterweight Safeties and Guiding Members			
3.29 3.33	Counterweight Safeties Compensating Means		Ħ		5.9 Buffers and Emergency Terminal Speed Limiting Devices		Ш	Ц
	Earthquake Inspection and Tests (Seismic Risk Zone 2 or Greater)				5.10 Compensating Chains, Ropes and Sheaves			
4 4.1 4.2	OUTSIDE HOISTWAY Car Platform Guard Hoistway Doors				5.16 Earthquake Inspection and Tests (Seismic Risk Zone 2 or Greater)			
4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5	Vision Panels Hoistway Door Locking Devices Access to Hoistway				5.16.1 Seismic Rope Retainers and Snag Guards 5.16.3(d) Verify Information on Layout Drawings			
4.6 4.7 4.8 4.9 4.10	8 8 1		00000		 FIREFIGHTERS' SERVICE 6.1 A17.1b - 1973 through A17.1b - 1980 6.2 A17.1 - 1981 through A17.1b - 1983 6.3 A17.1 - 1984 through A17.1a - 1988 and A17.3 		000	
4.11 4.12	Separate Counterweight Hoistway Standby or Emergency Power Selection Switch				6.4 A17.1b - 1989 through A17.1d - 20006.5.4 Monthly Test (Test Log Completed)			
5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.6	PIT Pit Access, Lighting, Stop Switch, and Condition Bottom Clearance and Runby Final and Emergency Terminal Stopping Devices Normal Terminal Stopping Devices Traveling Cables Governor Rope Tension Devices		0 00000	$ \begin{array}{c} $	5.5 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2000 and B44-00 6.6 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2002 and B44-02 6.7 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2004 and B44-04 6.8 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2007 and B44-07 6.9 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2010 and B44-10 6.10 Acceptance Checklist - A17.1 - 2013 and B44-13			

Comments: